SECTION VIl - PARTS LIST & ASSEMBLY DRAWINGS

ITEM QTY PART. DESCRIPTION

1 1 030-0445 4.5 HP ROBIN ENGINE — MT4R

1 1 030-0487 4 HP HONDA ENGINE — MT4H

1 1 709-2338 B&S ENGINE — MT475

2 1 708-3402 LH ENGINE MOUNT

3 1 708-3403 RH ENGINE MOUNT

4 1 708-3260 TINE TRANSMISSION

5 1 708-3361 HITCH WELDMENT

6 1 708-3413 WHEEL WELDMENT

7 2 030-0223 WHEEL 8 X 1.75”

8 1 706-2632 LH HANDLE ASSEMBLY

9 1 706-2637 RH HANDLE ASSEMBLY

10 1 708-3163 RH TIE BAR

11 1 708-3162 LH TIE BAR

12 1 706-1826-1 CROSS BRACE

13 1 708-3290 BELT RELEASE WELDMENT

14 1 708-2978 IDLER ARM WELDMENT

15 1 030-0111 IDLER PULLEY

16 1 708-3153 LH INSIDE TINE

17 1 708-3154 RH INSIDE TINE

18 1 708-3155 LH OUTSIDE TINE

19 1 708-3156 RH OUTSIDE TINE
20 1 706-0152 CLUTCH CONTROL SPRING
21 1 709-3408 SPRING PIN
22 1 709-3409 SPRING — LC-042G-10
23 1 708-3411 MINNIE SPRING PIN PLATE
24 4 708-3267 “U” SHAPED SPACER
25 1 708-3315 BRACKET - UPPER MT4H MT4R
25 1 708-3435 BRACKET — UPPER MT475
26 1 708-3308 BRACKET — LOWER REAR
27 1 708-3302 BRACKET — LOWER FRONT
28 1 706-1368 PULLEY — ENGINE — MT4H & MT4R
29 1 708-3293 6” PULLEY — 5/8” BORE
30 1 030-0001 BELT 4L-380 MT4H MT4R
30 1 030-0008 BELT 4L-390 MT475
31 1 708-3427 BELT GUARD MT4H MT4R
31 1 708-3427 BELT GUARD MT475
32 4 708-3211 CLEVIS PIN
33 4 100-0015 3/32” HAIR COTTER PIN
34 1 090-0497 E-ring
35 1 706-2250 CLUTCH CABLE ASSEMBLY
36 2 706-2243 CABLE GUIDE
37 2 500-0031 V' XY X 17 LG.
38 3 090-0052 Y-20 X 2" HHCS
39 2 080-0077 Y4-20 X 3/8” SET SCREW W/ PATCH




40 2 090-0012 Ya-20 X %" HHCS
41 2 090-0012 ¥4-20 X 1" HHCS
42 2 090-0405 Ya-20 X 2-1/4” HHCS
43 1 090-0411 Y4-20 X 2-1/2 EYE BOLT
44 3 090-0378 72" SPLIT LOCKWASHER
45 3 090-0232 Ya” USS FLATWASHER PLTD
46 2 090-0453 Ya-20 WHIZ LOCK
47 6 090-0470 ¥4-20 NYLOCK NUT
48 2 080-0053 5/16-18 X 5/16” SET SCREW W/ PATCH
50 1 090-0475 5/16-24 X %" HHCS W/ NYLOCK PATCH
51 2 090-0066 5/16-18 X %" HHCS
52 4 090-0089 5/16-18 X 1-1/4” HHCS
53 6 090-0091 5/16-18 X 1-3/4” HHCS
54 2 090-0394 5/16” SPLIT LOCKWASHER
55 6 090-0233 5/16” USS FLATWASHER PLTD
56 12 090-0460 5/16-18 NYLOCK NUT
57 3 090-0461 3/8-16 NYLOCK NUT
58 2 705-0056-2 2" DIA. HEX HEAD SHOULDER BOLT
59 1 706-3408 HANDLE TUBE
60 2 709-3405 LIFT HANDLE
NOT SHOWN 1 710-2667 THROTTLE CONTROL
NOT SHOWN 2 090-0400 10-32 X 1 %" RHMS (FOR THROTTLE CONTROL)
NOT SHOWN 2 706-1539 10-32 KEP NUTS (FOR THROTTLE CONTROL)




LIFT HANDLE FOR
RENTAL VERSIONS

MINNIE TILLER ASSEMBLY




0926802 on o] | I ONIav3d JZNO%E] v¥ac-80L

éEE‘_ o) ' > |_ H._ ._. { W_ H._ n_ H._ w H._ |_ m q |_ Hq > { W_ _H_ (KIND 3593 HD W3S _LIVHS JATID| 2ve0-90L

azs | ONIJVIE L4VHS INLL) T1E2€-80L

ATEWISSY s 41vH 3SV3 Hd R HT HLIA T3ANTOND 349 SLdvdx L T

ANN XJ0TIAN 81-91/5] 09+0-060

ISV SNVl ... O I0) SOHH #/1-2 X _81-91/5] E£00-060

22.—1'—1*(\]'—1(\]
0
-

31y 307 ZIHA 02-%/1) €GK0-060

'ONI “OISSINOVI us /7 X007 ZIHA HH ,2/1 X 02-+/1] 960€-90L

A8 NMYNG

X8 AA - 9NTdd¥I| TI¥E-90L

ALY SSITONI HILId OF-0b# - NIVHI| €9/1-90L

ALY SSINUNI HILId 0G-GE# - NIVHI| 8¥€0-90L

14VHS ¥010d - 33IVdS| 2ECE-80L

JINNIN - 30V 43NNI| 0¥2€-80L

3SYJ 'SNVAL - 1IISYD] BESE-B80L

MRIIS INIddYL 4138 .4/€ X .¥/1) 88L2-90L

INJWTTIA L4VHS INIL| 9€E2€-80L

'ASSY IDIOONAS 33701) Svee-80L

ATANISSV_LIVHS JATN0[ 2ere-80L

H1 ATAW3ISSY JTWH 3SVD) /y2€-80L

Ft B R R Bl Bl Rl Bl Bl Bl Bl Bl B

Ll|— ||| |10~ |0

HY - ATANISSY 4TWH 3SVJ| 872€-80L

NOLLJIN¥IS3T # Lavd

>
[=1
=
—
—

ATEW3ISSY 3SWD SNVl

092£-80L Adv13ldd0dd






